

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 840/2017 & CM Nos. 34036/2017 (condonation of delay
in filing) & 34037/2017 (condonation of delay in re-filing)
DELHI JAL BOARD & ANR Appellant

Through: None

versus

AFJAL & ANR Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **13.01.2020**

Notice not issued as PF returned under objection has not been re-filed.

It is noted that appellants have not been taking effective step to serve the notice upon R-1 & R-2 since 17-4-2018.

Considering the fact, last opportunity is granted to the appellants to take necessary step to serve the notice upon R-1 & R-2 subject to deposit of proof of cost of Rs. 2000/- at Delhi High Court Legal Service Authority.

On filing of fresh/complete address of R-1 & R-2 alongwith PF within four weeks, fresh notice be issued to R-1 & R-2, through all modes including approved courier.

List this matter on 27-3-2020.

**RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 13, 2020

kr