

\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 840/2017 & CM APPL. 34036/2017, 34037/2017**
DELHI JAL BOARD & ANR

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

AFJAL & ANR

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

MS SAVITRI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 19.08.2020

Hearing Through: Video-Conferencing due to Covid-19

This matter was listed on 27th March, 2020 but due to Covid-19, it is being taken up for hearing today.

None appears on behalf of the parties.

LCR has been taken on record. PF was returned since proof of cost amounting to Rs. 2,000 has not been filed. Appellant is directed to do the needful in the present matter within two weeks.

List on 3rd November, 2020.

SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 19, 2020/vp