



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 840/2017 & CM APPL. 34036/2017 -Delay 160 days.**
DELHI JAL BOARD & ANR Appellants
Through: Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

versus

AFJAL & ANR Respondents
Through: Mr. Manu Luv Shahalia, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

% **ORDER**
02.05.2023

1. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has still not received a copy of the appeal paperbook. Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to supply a copy of the appeal paperbook to the learned counsel for respondent within three days who prays for, and is granted six weeks' time to file a reply to the application. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks' thereafter.
2. List on 04.10.2023.
3. Interim orders to continue till the next date.

MAY 2, 2023
al

REKHA PALLI, J