



\$~A-23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 840/2017 & CM APPL. 34036/2017**

DELHI JAL BOARD & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: **Mr.Amit Sharma, Advocate**

versus

AFJAL & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr.Manu Luv Shahalia, Advocate for
R-1**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

10.07.2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties pray for and are granted two weeks' time to file written submissions.

List on 26th September, 2024 for final hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JULY 10, 2024

Dy/db

Click here to check corrigendum, if any