



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 840/2017 & CM APPL. 34036/2017**

DELHI JAL BOARD & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: None.

versus

AFJAL & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manu Luv Shahlalia, Advocate
for R-1.
Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy,
SPC with Ms. Usha Jamnal and Ms.
Harshita Chaturvedi, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

17.07.2025

1. None appears on behalf of the Appellants.
2. In the interest of justice, list on 12.11.2025.
3. In the meantime, the parties shall comply with the order dated 10.07.2024.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 17, 2025/pa